
SSSR 
Educational
Meeting 2025
Hand & Wrist

Saturday,

Lucerne

May 24th2025

Department of Radiology
and Nuklearmedizin

University
of Lucerne

Next to the railway station

Frohburgstrasse 3 Lucerne
Hörsaal 1 - Ground floor

08.00 a.m. 08.30 a.m. Registration

08:30 a.m. 14.15 p.m. Lectures

14:15  p.m. 14:45 p.m. Quiz

14.45 p.m. 15.45 p.m. Apéro

-

-

-

-



08:00

08:30

09:45

Registration & Coffee

MEETING PROGRAM

Welcome

Anatomy Session and Significant 
Findings in Hand and Wrist imaging 

Opening remarks

Coffee break

Dr. med. T. Treumann, Radiologist, Chefarzt, Head of Musculoskeletal
Radiology, Luzerner Kantonsspital (LUKS)

Trauma and Degeneration
08:40

09:15

Fractures and Osteosynthesis 

Hardware in Hand Surgery - Prostheses 
Dr. med. U. Hug, Handsurgeon, Chefarzt, Head of the Department
of Plastic Surgery and Handsurgery, LUKS

Dr. med. N. van Veelen, Surgeon, Oberärztin, Department
of Orthopedics and Traumasurgery, LUKS

10:15

10:45

Fingerpulleys 

The Thumb 
Dr. med. Nina Hesse, Radiologist, Oberärztin, Head of Hand Imaging,
Department of Radiology, LMU Klinikum der Universität München

11:15 TFCC
Prof. Dr. med. Marco Zanetti, Radiologist, leitender Arzt, 
Musculoskeletal Radiology, Baden Kantonsspital

Prof. Dr. med. Filippo Del Grande, Radiologist, Chefarzt, 
Radiology Clinic Ente Ospedaliero Cantonale (EOC), Lugano

Saturday 24th May 2025



11:45 Lunch break

14:45 Apéro Riche

Miscellaneous
12:45

13:15

Imaging of Carpal Instability 

DRUJ Instability
Dr. med. T. Treumann, Radiologist, Chefarzt, Head of Musculoskeletal
Radiology, LUKS

13:30 Lower arm Rotationsanalyses - The Why and the How
Dr. med. F. Tillmann, Surgeon, Oberarzt, Department of Orthopedics
and Traumasurgery, LUKS

13:45 Indications and Techniques of Wrist Arthrography
PD Dr. med. A. Hirschmann, Radiologist, Partnerin Imamed Basel

14:00 Carpal Tunnel Syndrome: Imaging and Intervention
PhD Dr. K. van Oudenaarde, Oberärztin mbF, Musculoskeletal 
Radiology, LUKS

14:15 Quiz
Orthopedic Surgery, Traumatology, Handsurgery and Musculoskeletal
Radiology

Carpal Instability: Imaging and Management Strategies 
Dr. med. J. Aaftink, Radiologist, Oberarzt, Musculoskeletal Radiology, 
LUKS



University
of Lucerne

Next to the railway station

Frohburgstrasse 3 Lucerne
Hörsaal 1 - Ground floor

Registration
SSSRMeetsLucerne.com

Accreditation

Swiss Society of Radiology (SGR-SSR) 6 Credits

This meeting is recognized for the ESSR and DGSMR Diploma

Swiss Society of Orthopedics and Trauma (SGOT-SSOT) 4 FB- credits

Swiss Society of Handsurgery (SGH) 6 Credits

Organizers
Department of Radiology and Nuklearmedizin LUKS
Contact: Mrs Kim van Oudenaarde, 
kim.vanoudenaarde@luks.ch, Tel (+41) 041 205 6157, 
Luzerner Kantonsspital, Spitalstrasse, 6000 Luzern 16

The Swiss Society of Musculoskeletal Radiology (SSSR)

Fees
Specialist CHF 90,-

CHF 75,-

CHF 30,-

CHF 120,-

CHF 100,-

CHF 40,-

Early bird until April 13th 2025 Regular from April 14th 2025

SSSR Member

Residents


